Profit/(loss)
for the year

Total
Shareholders’

Equity

Profit/(loss)
for the year

Parent Company Shareholders’ Equity and profit 349,685 19,905 353,548 105,040

Shareholders' Equity and profit/(loss) of consolidated companies 69,010 17,238 105,404 56,671

Elimination of dividends  (29,706)  (114,470)

Amortisation of “business combination” intangible assets (5,827)  (5,827)

Effect of acquisition “under common control” (31,733)  (31,733)

Elimination of capital gain on sale of business branch (17,067)  (17,067)

Effect on elimination of intercompany transactions (2,028) 7,457 (9,485) 2,792

Adjustment of write-downs and capital gains on equity investments 5,517  5,517

Goodwill impairment (1,395)  (1,395)

Others 615  616 (218)

Tax effect 3,582 (1,012) 4,594 466

Group Shareholders’ Equity and profit 370,358 13,882 404,171 50,281

Datalogic Group   63

Parent Company reclassified statement of financial position and income
statement for the year

The	 following	 table	shows	 the	main	 reclassified	financial	and	equity	 items	 for	 the	Parent	Company	Datalogic
S.p.A.	as	at	31	December	2020,	compared	with	31	December	2019.

 31.12.2020 31.12.2019 Change Change %

Intangible assets 8,705 7,911 794 10.0%

Tangible assets 22,164 23,578 (1,414) -6.0%

Financial assets and investments in associates 196,700 194,620 2,080 1.1%

Other non-current assets 1,122 1,018 104 10.2%

Total Fixed Assets 228,691 227,127 1,564 0.7%

Trade receivables 10,166 9,495 671 7.1%

Trade payables (6,190) (5,768) (422) 7.3%

Net Trade Working Capital 3,976 3,727 249 6.7%

Other current assets 2,417 101,906 (99,489) -97.6%

Other current liabilities and provisions for risks (6,586) (12,477) 5,891 -47.2%

Net Working Capital (193) 93,156 (93,349) -100.2%

Other non-current liabilities (1,811) (3,147) 1,336 -42.5%

Post-employment benefits (646) (633) (13) 2.1%

Net Invested Capital 226,041 316,503 (90,462) -28.6%

Shareholders' Equity (349,685) (353,548) 3,863 -1.1%

Net financial position (NFP) 123,644 37,046 86,598 233.8%

64   Datalogic Group

Consolidated Annual Financial Report as at 31 December 2020

The	following	table	shows	the	reclassified	main	income	statement	items	for	the	year,	compared	with	the	same
period	in	the	previous	year:

 31.12.2020  31.12.2019  Change Change %

Revenues 28,066 100.0% 30,745 100.0% (2,679) -8.7%

Cost of goods sold (1,659) -5.9% (1,579) -5.1% (80) 5.1%

Gross Operating Margin 26,407 94.1% 29,166 94.9% (2,759) -9.5%

Research and Development expenses (574) -2.0% (558) -1.8% (16) 2.9%

Distribution expenses (1,069) -3.8% (896) -2.9% (173) 19.3%

General and administrative expenses (23,732) -84.6% (23,322) -75.9% (410) 1.8%

Other operating (expenses)/income 1,822 6.5% 256 0.8% 1,566 611.1%

Total operating and other costs (23,553) -83.9% (24,520) -79.8% 967 -3.9%

Non-recurring costs/revenues and write-downs (1,178) -4.2% (1,302) -4.2% 124 -9.5%

Operating result (EBIT) 1,677 6.0% 3,344 10.9% (1,668) -49.9%

Financial Income/(Expenses) 17,819 63.5% 101,198 329.2% (83,379) -82.4%

Foreign exchange gains/(losses) (1,034) -3.7% 2,039 6.6% (3,073) -150.7%

Profit/(Loss) before taxes (EBT) 18,462 65.8% 106,581 346.7% (88,120) -82.7%

Taxes 1,443 5.1% (1,541) -5.0% 2,984 -193.6%

Profit/(Loss) for the year 19,905 70.9% 105,040 341.6% (85,136) -81.1%

Datalogic Group   65

Stock performance

Datalogic	S.p.A.	has	been	listed	on	the	Borsa	Italiana	since	2001	-	STAR	segment	of	the	MTA,	Italy’s	screen-based
stock	market,	which	comprises	medium-sized	companies	with	market	capitalisations	of	between	€40	million
and	€1	billion,	committed	to	meeting	standards	of	excellence.
During	 2020,	 the	 share	 reported	 a	 negative	 performance	of	 17%.	 The	 security	 reached	 a	maximum	value	of
€17.41	per	share	on	20	January	2020	and	a	minimum	value	of	€9.00	on	19	March	2020.	The	average	daily	vol-
umes	exchanged	in	2020	were	approximately	181,600	shares,	up	compared	to	the	average	of	105,000	shares